

MEDIA CONTACT:

Tiffany Narváez
Merryman Communications
tiffany@merrymancommunications.com
310-658-4114

Gene Berghoff Drops Lawsuit Against Envoy Medical

WHITE BEAR LAKE, Minn. – September 15, 2021 – Envoy Medical® Corporation, a hearing health company focused on providing innovative technologies across the hearing loss spectrum, today announced that a lawsuit filed against the Company by Gene Berghoff has been voluntarily dismissed with prejudice. Nothing was paid by the Company to Mr. Berghoff, and the parties will pay their own fees and costs.

"We are pleased that, after investigating his claims, Mr. Berghoff decided to drop his lawsuit," said Brent Lucas, CEO of Envoy Medical.

About Envoy Medical Corporation

Envoy Medical Corporation, headquartered in White Bear Lake, Minnesota, is a privately held hearing health company focused on providing innovative technologies across the hearing loss spectrum. Envoy Medical has pioneered one-of-a-kind, fully implanted devices for hearing loss, including its fully implanted Esteem® active middle ear implant, commercially available in the U.S. since 2010, and the fully implanted Acclaim® cochlear implant, an investigational device. Envoy Medical is dedicated to pushing hearing technology beyond the status quo to improve access, usability, compliance and ultimately quality of life. For more information, please visit: www.envoymedical.com.

###